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CUENOD

Tian

Daalderop

Igao

Daffos

Quingdao

Baymak

Ihlas

Sogeba

THERMELEC

 Ferro

 Junior

 Nankin

 Shenzhen

 Yantaï

 Engigas

 Huatong

 Novus

 Cosmos

 Superior

BSE

Luxor

 Hoover

Ignis

Domotec

 Profilo

 Repsolgas

 Ciem

 Seineon

 Chamoly

 Tosen

 Bosch

 Jinan

 SRC

 Terzismo

Phrea

Cointra

 MAKRO

          Ba

   Carolec

       NN 

  Oceane

Rhonelec

     STV

  Sublimo

Leroy Merlin

200 006 762 031 31 NIAGARA DELTA 24 CF NAT 07/01 ...
200 006 762 021 31 NIAGARA DELTA 24 CF B/P 03/01 ...

200 006 762 036 31 NIAGARA DELTA 24 VMC NAT 10/01 ...
200 006 762 026 31 NIAGARA DELTA 24 VMC B/P ... ...

200 006 762 037 31 NIAGARA DELTA 24 FF NAT 08/01 ...
200 006 762 027 31 NIAGARA DELTA 24 FF B/P 08/01 ...

200 006 763 031 31 NIAGARA DELTA 28 CF NAT 07/01 ...
200 006 763 021 31 NIAGARA DELTA 28 CF B/P ... ...

200 006 763 037 31 NIAGARA DELTA 28 FF NAT 01/01 ...
200 006 763 027 31 NIAGARA DELTA 28 FF B/P 08/01 ...

200 006 764 037 31 NIAGARA DELTA 30 FF NAT 10/01 ...
200 006 764 027 31 NIAGARA DELTA 30 FF B/P 03/02 ...

Reference Ind. Model type Begin       End

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
GAS WALL BOILERS
Model

NIAGARA DELTA
R8202567-04EN - Edition 04 - 07/11/2005

 

Библиотека СОК  

https://www.c-o-k.ru/library/instructions/brands
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Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0100 BURNER ASSEMBLY                         

0101 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 100°C               61010572    ......
0103 CLIP                                    61010050    ......
0104 THERMISTOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 61012958    IND. 31-32 ...... 04/04

THERMISTOR TEMP. SENSOR KIT             61317663    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
0105 CROSS LIGHTING STRIP                    61303352    ......
0106 “O” RING D: 17-4                        60024164-51 ......
0107 BURNER BASE & ELECTRODES                61306599    .....

BURNER BASE & ELECTRODES                61306958    .
0110 IGNITION ELECTRODE                      61305840    ......
0111 IONIZATION ELECTRODE                    61303302    ......
0113 HEAT EXCHANGER                          61306547    ......
0114 COMBUSTION CHAMBER                      61306550    .. .

COMBUSTION CHAMBER                      61306551    . .
COMBUSTION CHAMBER                      61306959    .

0115 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5          61010125    ......
0116 COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINING KIT           61307039    ......
0117 MANIFOLD 18 INJ:0.72 - DIA:7.0          61305247    B/P       .

MANIFOLD 18 INJ:0.68 - DIA:4.0          61305248    B/P       .
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:0.68 - DIA:4.6          61305433    B/P       ..
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:0.74 - DIA:9.0          61306960    B/P       .
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:0.72 - DIA:4.3          61310975    B/P       .
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:1.23 - DIA:6.2          61303601    NAT       .
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:1.18 - DIA:5.0          61305214    NAT       ..
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:1.23 - DIA:4.8          61305249    NAT       .
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:1.23 - DIA:9.0          61306949    NAT       .
MANIFOLD 18 INJ:1.18 - DIA:8.0          61306987    NAT       .

0118 GAS TUBE                                61303140    ......
0119 GASKET (/Manifold)                      61010071    ......
0120 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5             60022835-01 ......
0121 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 54°C                61010358    .

Thermostat (safety - 70°C) 61012479    . .
0122 FLUE SPIGOT D:140->125                  61303145    ..
0123 SIDE COVER SUPPORT                      61303351    .. .
0124 SPACER                                  61308439    .
0125 SUPPORT BRACKET                         61308440    .
0126 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5                61015329    .
0127 SHEET SCREW CBLX D: 3.5-6.5             61010126    .
0128 SCREW CX M 5-12                         61011224    ......
0129 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-25           61010128    ......
0200 FAN ASSEMBLY                            

0201 SCREW CLX M 5-20                        61017600    . ..
0202 FLUE CONNECTION                         61304209    . ..
0203 RESTRICTOR D:82                         61304754    . ..

RESTRICTOR D:84                         61305420    . ..
RESTRICTOR D:75                         61306276    . ..
RESTRICTOR D:78                         61307339    . ..
RESTRICTOR D:80                         61307846    . ..
RESTRICTOR D:79                         61308126    . ..

0205 GASKET                                  61303825    . ..
0206 FAN ASSY                                61020925    . ..
0212 GASKET                                  61300262    . ..
0213 PLUG KIT                                61306698    . ..
0214 SILICONE TUBE D: 9x3 L: 1.30M           60081265    . ..
0216 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 24-28KW             61307664    . .

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 30KW                61307665    .
0227 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D:4.2-12.5          61010847    . ..
0228 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-19           61010127    . ..
0230 GASKET (/ Flue bend turret)             61300258    . ..
0300 SEALED CASE                             

0303 SIDE PANEL                              61306624    . ..
0305 REAR PANEL                              61304377    . ..
0309 SIDE PANEL                              61306623    . ..
0311 FRONT PANEL                             61304376    . ..
0314 GROMMET D: 18                           61303149    . ..
0315 GROMMET                                 60039017    . ..
0316 GROMMET - DOUBLE                        60042707    . ..
0317 GROMMET                                 61303148    . ..
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30
CF VMC FF CF FF FF

0100 ГОРЕЛКА В СБОРЕ
0101 ТЕРМОСТАТ ПЕРЕГРЕВА 61010572 h h h h h h
0103 КЛИПС 61010050 h h h h h h
0104 ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 61012958 IND.31-32 h h h h h h

ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ (КОМПЛЕКТ) 61317663 IND.33-34 h h h h h h
0105 ЭКРАН 61303352 h h h h h h
0106 КОЛЬЦЕВОЕ УПЛОТНЕНИЕ D:17-4 60024164-51 h h h h h h
0107 ОСНОВАНИЕ ГОРЕЛКИ С ЭЛЕКТРОДАМИ 61306599 h h h h h

ОСНОВАНИЕ ГОРЕЛКИ С ЭЛЕКТРОДАМИ 61306958 h
0110 ЭЛЕКТРОДЫ ЗАЖИГАНИЯ 61305840 h h h h h h
0111 ДАТЧИК ПЛАМЕНИ 61303302 h h h h h h
0113 ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 61306547 h h h h h h
0114 КАМЕРА СГОРАНИЯ 61306550 h h h

КАМЕРА СГОРАНИЯ 61306551 h h
КАМЕРА СГОРАНИЯ 61306959 h

0115 ВИНТ D:4.2-9.5 61010125 h h h h h h
0116 КОМПЛЕКТ ОБШИВКИ КАМЕРЫ СГОРАНИЯ 61307039 h h h h h h
0117 РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 0.72 - DIA:7.0 61305247 B/P h

РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 0.68 - DIA:4.0 61305248 B/P h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 0.68 - DIA:4.6 61305433 B/P h h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 0.74 - DIA:9.0 61306960 B/P h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 0.72 - DIA:4.3 61310975 B/P h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 1.23 - DIA:6.2 61303601 NAT h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 1.18 - DIA:5.0 61305214 NAT h h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 1.23 - DIA:4.8 61305249 NAT h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 1.23 - DIA:9.0 61306949 NAT h
РАМПА НА 18 ФОРСУНОК 1.18 - DIA:8.0 61306987 NAT h

0118 ГАЗОВАЯ ТРУБКА 61303140 h h h h h h
0119 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61010071 h h h h h h
0120 ПЛОСКОЕ УПЛОТНЕНИЕ D:24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 h h h h h h
0121 ТЕРМОСТАТ  54°C 61010358 h

ТЕРМОСТАТ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ  70°C 61012479 h h
0122 ПЕРЕХОДНИК D:140->125 61303145 h h
0123 БОКОВАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ 61303351 h h h
0124 ШАЙБА 61308439 h
0125 ФИКСАТОР 61308440 h
0126 ВИНТ D:3.5-9.5 61015329 h
0127 ВИНТ D:3.5-6.5 61010126 h
0128 ВИНТ M 5-12 61011224 h h h h h h
0129 ВИНТ D:4.2-25 61010128 h h h h h h
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0200 УЗЕЛ ВЕНТИЛЯТОРА
0201 ВИНТ M 5-20 61017600 h h h
0202 ПОДСОЕДИНЕНИЕ 61304209 h h h
0203 ДИАФРАГМА D:82 61304754 h h h

ДИАФРАГМА D:84 61305420 h h h
ДИАФРАГМА D:75 61306276 h h h
ДИАФРАГМА D:78 61307339 h h h
ДИАФРАГМА D:80  61307846 h h h
ДИАФРАГМА D:79 61308126 h h h

0205 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61303825 h h h
0206 ВЕНТИЛЯТОР В СБОРЕ 61020925 h h h
0212 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61300262 h h h
0213 КОМПЛЕКТ ШТУЦЕРОВ 61306698 h h h
0214 ТРУБКА СИЛИКОНОВАЯ D:9x3 L:1.30M 60081265 h h h
0216 ПНЕВМОРЕЛЕ 24-28KW 61307664 h h

ПНЕВМОРЕЛЕ 30KW  61307665 h
0227 ВИНТ D:4.2-12.5 61010847 h h h
0228 ВИНТ D:6.3-19 61010127 h h h
0230 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61300258 h h h

0300 ЗАКРЫТАЯ КАМЕРА
0303 БОКОВАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ 61306624 h h h
0305 ЗАДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ 61304377 h h h
0309 БОКОВАЯ ПАНЕЛЬ 61306623 h h h
0311 ПЕРЕДНЯЯ ПАНЕЛЬ 61304376 h h h
0314 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ D:18 61303149 h h h
0315 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 60039017 h h h
0316 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ ДВОЙНОЕ 60042707 h h h
0317 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61303148 h h h

Key N Description Manf. Pt.N
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Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0400 GAS SECTION                             

0401 GAS VALVE LPG                           61305254    B/P       ......
GAS VALVE NAT                           61303305    NAT       ......

0402 SOLENOID VALVES KIT LPG                 60081860    B/P       ......
SOLENOID VALVES KIT NAT                 60081859    NAT       ......

0403 SCREW CLXS M 4-30                       61015154    ......
0404 SUPPORT BRACKET                         61303161    . ..

SUPPORT BRACKET                         61305431    .. .
0405 CONNECTION                              61012649    ......
0412 GAS SECTION GASKETS KIT                 60081837    ......
0413 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5             60022835-01 ......
0414 PIN                                     61305179    ......
0418 GAS TUBE                                61303306    ......
0419 GAS FILTER                              60037309    ......
0432 GASKET (/Solenoid valve)                61013018    ......
0434 “O” RING D: 14.1-1.6                    60021061-41 ......
0436 “O” RING D: 22-2.6                      60021061-40 ......
0438 SCREW CLXS M 5-45                       61014414    ......
0442 SCREW CLXS M 4-12                       61015153    ......
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0400 ГАЗОВАЯ ЧАСТЬ
0401 ГАЗОВЫЙ КЛАПАН LPG 61305254 B/P h h h h h h

ГАЗОВЫЙ КЛАПАН NAT 61303305 NAT h h h h h h
0402 СОЛЕНОИД ГАЗ. КЛАПАНА LPG 60081860 B/P h h h h h h

СОЛЕНОИД ГАЗ. КЛАПАНА NAT 60081859 NAT h h h h h h
0403 ВИНТ M 4-30 61015154 h h h h h h
0404 СКОБА КРЕПЛЕНИЯ 61303161 h h h

СКОБА КРЕПЛЕНИЯ 61305431 h h h
0405 ПАТРУБОК 61012649 h h h h h h
0412 УПЛОТНЕНИЯ ГАЗ. КЛАПАНА (КОМПЛЕКТ) 60081837 h h h h h h
0413 ПЛОСКАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 h h h h h h
0414 ЗАЖИМ 61305179 h h h h h h
0418 ГАЗОВАЯ ТРУБКА 61303306 h h h h h h
0419 ГАЗОВЫЙ ФИЛЬТР 60037309 h h h h h h
0432 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61013018 h h h h h h
0434 КОЛЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:14.1-1.6 60021061-41 h h h h h h
0436 КОЛЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:22-2.6 60021061-40 h h h h h h
0438 ВИНТ M 5-45 61014414 h h h h h h
0442 ВИНТ M 4-12 61015153 h h h h h h

Ty
pe

NIAGARA DELTA
24 28Key N Description Manf. Pt.N
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th
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Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0500 HYDRAULIC BLOCK                         

0501 HEATING BLOCK ASSY                      61306595    ......
0502 MOTOR - THREE-WAY VALVE                 61302483    ......
0504 SCREW HX M 5-12                         61010131    ......
0505 INTERFACE                               61304003    ......
0506 VALVE KIT                               61303330    ......
0507 NUT M 5                                 61016604    ......
0509 NUT 3/8” THICK: 11                      60020746-20 ......
0510 RETAINING RING                          61302621    ......
0511 DRAIN SCREW ASSY                        60081028    ......
0512 PLUG ASSY                               61305112    ......
0513 PIN                                     61304002    ......
0514 PIN                                     61302332    ......
0515 BY-PASS                                 61305111    ......
0516 WATER/WATER HEAT BLOCK ASSY             61305114    ......
0517 CONNECTION                              61302753    ......
0518 “O” RING D: 17-4                        60024164-51 ......
0519 FLOW REGULATOR 12L                      61305106    ......
0520 “O” RING D: 8.9-2.7                     60021061-14 ......
0521 PLUG                                    61303674    ......
0522 PLUG                                    61303675    ......
0523 “O” RING D: 13.6-2.7                    60021061-18 ......
0524 DRAIN SCREW ASSY                        60081904    ......
0525 PIN                                     61016206-02 ......
0526 CLIP                                    61010005    ......
0527 PIN                                     61303234    ......
0528 “O” RING D: 22-2                        60022113-03 ......
0531 AIR SEPARATOR HEAD ASSEMBLY             61304608    ......
0532 GASKET KIT                              61304618    ......
0533 TUBE : PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER           61303219    ......
0534 “O” RING D: 16-1.9                      61009833-37 ......
0536 CLIP                                    61302720    ......
0537 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE                   61305113    ......
0538 PUMP + AIR SEPARATOR 15/50              61301964    ......

PUMP + AIR SEPARATOR 15/60              61303461    ......
0539 DISCONNECTOR                            61303319    ......
0540 SHEET TASKET D: 15-8.5-1.5              60030867    ......
0543 STOPPED WATER THROTTLE                  61304982    ...... 01/02

STOPPED WATER THROTTLE                  61308790    ...... 12/01
0545 COLD WATER TUBE                         61303215    ...... 01/02

COLD WATER TUBE                         61306474    ...... 12/01
0548 CLIP                                    61010609    ......
0549 HEATING FILTER                          61016502    ......

FILTER                                  61312851    ......
0550 CAPACITOR                               61000652-10 ......
0551 PUMP LEAD (2 SPEEDS)                    61306995    ......
0564 “O”ING D: 24.6-3.6                      61009834-30 ......
0565 CLIP                                    60030898-03 ......
0566 CONNECTION                              61303920    ......
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0500 ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКИЙ БЛОК
0501 ГИДРАВЛИЧЕСКИЙ БЛОК В СБОРЕ 61306595 h h h h h h
0502 ПРИВОД 3-ХВХ. КЛАПАНА 61302483 h h h h h h
0504 ВИНТ M 5-12 61010131 h h h h h h
0505 КРЫШКА 61304003 h h h h h h
0506 КЛАПАН (КОМПЛЕКТ) 61303330 h h h h h h
0507 ГАЙКА M 5 61016604 h h h h h h
0509 ГАЙКА 3/8” Н11 60020746-20 h h h h h h
0510 ФИКСИРУЮЩЕЕ КОЛЬЦО 61302621 h h h h h h
0511 КРАН СЛИВА В СБОРЕ 60081028 h h h h h h
0512 ПРОБКА В СБОРЕ 61305112 h h h h h h
0513 ЗАЖИМ 61304002 h h h h h h
0514 ЗАЖИМ 61302332 h h h h h h
0515 ВY-PASS 61305111 h h h h h h
0516 ВОДО-ВОДЯНОЙ БЛОК В СБОРЕ 61305114 h h h h h h
0517 ПАТРУБОК СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ 61302753 h h h h h h
0518 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:17-4 60024164-51 h h h h h h
0519 ОГРАНИЧИТЕЛЬ ПРОТОКА 12Л/MИН 61305106 h h h h h h
0520 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:8.9-2.7 60021061-14 h h h h h h
0521 ВКЛАДЫШ 61303674 h h h h h h
0522 ВКЛАДЫШ 61303675 h h h h h h
0523 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:13.6-2.7 60021061-18 h h h h h h
0524 КРАН СЛИВА В СБОРЕ 60081904 h h h h h h
0525 ЗАЖИМ 61016206-02 h h h h h h
0526 КЛИПС 61010005 h h h h h h
0527 ЗАЖИМ 61303234 h h h h h h
0528 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:22-2 60022113-03 h h h h h h
0531 ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИК В СБОРЕ 61304608 h h h h h h
0532 КОПЛЕКТ УПЛОТНЕНИЙ 61304618 h h h h h h
0533 ТРУБКА: НАСОС/ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 61303219 h h h h h h
0534 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:16-1.9 61009833-37 h h h h h h
0536 КЛИПС 61302720 h h h h h h
0537 СБРОСНОЙ КЛАПАН 61305113 h h h h h h
0538 НАСОС 15/50 С ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИКОМ 61301964 h h h h h h

НАСОС 15/60 С ВОЗДУХООТВОДЧИКОМ 61303461 h h h h h h
0539 УЗЕЛ СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ 61303319 h h h h h h
0540  ПЛОСКАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:15-8.5-1.5 60030867 h h h h h h
0543 ДАТЧИК ПРОТОКА 61304982 h h h h h h

ДАТЧИК ПРОТОКА 61308790 h h h h h h
0545 ТРУБКА ХОЛОДНОЙ ВОДЫ 61303215 h h h h h h

ТРУБКА ХОЛОДНОЙ ВОДЫ 61306474 h h h h h h
0548 КЛИПС 61010609 h h h h h h
0549 ФИЛЬТР 61016502 h h h h h h

ФИЛЬТР 61312851 h h h h h h
0550 КОНДЕНСАТОР 61000652-10 h h h h h h
0551 КАБЕЛЬ 61306995 h h h h h h
0564 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:24.6-3.6 61009834-30 h h h h h h
0565 КЛИПС 60030898-03 h h h h h h
0566 ПАТРУБОК СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНЫЙ 61303920 h h h h h h

Key N Description Manf. Pt.N

O
th

er

Ty
pe

NIAGARA DELTA
24 28



8

D
om

es
tic

G
as

B
oi

le
rs

C
om

m
un

al
G

as
B

oi
le

rs

R
ad

ia
to

rs
-

G
en

er
at

or
s

Fi
tn

es
s

A
ir

C
on

d
iti

on
in

g

N
IA

G
A

R
A

D
E

LT
A

600

605601

634

602

628

609

610

611

612

613

628

629

628

628

618

633

618

617

621

622
623

635

627

632

637

636

636

639

641

628

615
614

620

623

603

604

607

608

113

543

501

R8206891

501

611

628

636
628

624
620

626

638

640

6002



In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

S
to

ra
g

e
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

B
oi

le
rs

S
ol

ar
P

an
el D

om
es

tic
G

as
B

oi
le

rs
N

IA
G

A
R

A
D

E
LT

A

9

Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0600 HOT WATER TANK                          

0601 HOT WATER TANK 60L                      61306628    ......
GASKET                                  61317346    ......

0602 DRAIN SCREW ASSY                        60081028    ......
0603 THERMISTOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 61012958    IND. 31-32 ...... 04/04

THERMISTOR TEMP. SENSOR KIT             61317663    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
0604 CLIP                                    61010050    ......
0605 CLIP                                    61010609    ......
0607 INSUALTION-W/WATER HEAT EXCH. 61303156    ......
0608 HEATING FLOW BEND                       61303218    ......
0609 WATER / WATER HEAT EXCHANGER            61302409    ......
0610 HEATING FLOW BEND                       61303217    ......
0611 LIP SEAL                                61002249    ......
0612 PIN                                     61016206-02 ......
0613 INTERFACE SYSTEM - EXCHANGER            61302492    ......
0614 SUPPORT                                 61303369    ......
0615 SCREW HSX M 5-8                         61302631    ......
0617 TOP INTERFACE SYSTEM ASSY               61302533    ......
0618 LIP SEAL                                61302622    ......
0620 THERMISTOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 61012958    IND. 31-32 ...... 04/04

THERMISTOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 61314258    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
0621 BOTTOM INTERFACE SYSTEM ASSY            61306596    ......
0622 WASHER                                  61304158    ......
0623 SCREW HX M 5-12                         61010131    ......
0624 CUPEL                                   61303238    ......
0626 CLIP                                    61303237    ......
0627 FLOW TUBE                               61303216    ......
0628 “O” RING D: 17-4                        60024164-51 ......
0629 COLD WATER TUBE                         61304609    ...... 01/02

COLD WATER TUBE                         61306476    ...... 12/01
0632 SCREW HSX M 5-80                        61303236    ......
0633 NON-RETURN VALVE                        61305620    ......
0634 INSULATION                              61306630    ......
0635 HOT WATER BEND                          61305099    ......
0636 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5                 60061855-14 ......
0637 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 7 BARS            61304749    ......
0638 TUBE PVC D: 13x17 L: 1M                 60081266-02 ......
0639 NUT 1/2” THICK: 12                      60020747-28 ......
0640 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE KIT               61305178    ......
0641 CONNECTING PIPE                         61010430    ......

NIA
GARA
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CF CFVMC FF FF FF



30
CF VMC FF CF FF FF

0600 БОЙЛЕР
0601 БОЙЛЕР 60 Л 61306628 h h h h h h

УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61317346 h h h h h h
0602 КРАН СЛИВА В СБОРЕ 60081028 h h h h h h
0603 ТЕРМИСТОРНЫЙ ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 61012958 IND.31-32 h h h h h h

ТЕРМИСТОРНЫЙ ДАТЧИК ТЕМП. (комплект) 61317663 IND.33-34 h h h h h h
0604 КЛИПС 61010050 h h h h h h
0605 КЛИПС 61010609 h h h h h h
0607 ИЗОЛЯЦИЯ ВОДО-ВОДЯНОГО ТЕПЛООБМ. 61303156 h h h h h h
0608 ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ОТОПЛЕНИЯ 61303218 h h h h h h
0609 ВОДО-ВОДЯНОЙ ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 61302409 h h h h h h
0610 ТРУБКА ПОДАЧИ ОТОПЛЕНИЯ 61303217 h h h h h h
0611 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61002249 h h h h h h
0612 ЗАЖИМ 61016206-02 h h h h h h
0613 ВХОДНОЕ СОЕДИНЕНИЕ - ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 61302492 h h h h h h
0614 СКОБА 61303369 h h h h h h
0615 ВИНТM 5-8 61302631 h h h h h h
0617 ВЕРХНИЙ СОЕДИНИТ. УЗЕЛ В СБОРЕ 61302533 h h h h h h
0618 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ 61302622 h h h h h h
0620 ТЕРМИСТОРНЫЙ ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 61012958 IND.33-34 h h h h h h

ТЕРМИСТОРНЫЙ ДАТЧИК ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ 61314258 IND.31-32 h h h h h h
0621 НИЖНИЙ СОЕДИНИТ. УЗЕЛ В СБОРЕ 61306596 h h h h h h
0622 ШАЙБА 61304158 h h h h h h
0623 ВИНТ M 5-12  61010131 h h h h h h
0624 КОНТАКТНАЯ ПЛОЩАДКА 61303238 h h h h h h
0626 КЛИПС 61303237 h h h h h h
0627 ТРУБКА 61303216 h h h h h h
0628 КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ ПРОКЛАДКА D:17-4  60024164-51 h h h h h h
0629 ТРУБКА ХОЛОДНОЙ ВОДЫ 61304609 h h h h h h

ТРУБКА ХОЛОДНОЙ ВОДЫ 61306476 h h h h h h
0632 ВИНТ M 5-80 61303236 h h h h h h
0633 ОБРАТНЫЙ КЛАПАН 61305620 h h h h h h
0634 ТЕПЛОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ 61306630 h h h h h h
0635 ТРУБКА ГОРЯЧЕЙ ВОДЫ 61305099 h h h h h h
0636 ШАЙБА D:18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 h h h h h h
0637 СБРОСНОЙ КЛАПАН 7 БАР 61304749 h h h h h h
0638 ТРУБКА ПВХ D:13x17 L:1M 60081266-02 h h h h h h
0639 ГАЙКА 1/2” Н12 60020747-28 h h h h h h
0640 КОМПЛЕКТ СБРОСНОГО КЛАПАНА 61305178 h h h h h h
0641 СОЕДИНИТЕЛЬНАЯ ТРУБКА 61010430 h h h h h h

Ty
pe

NIAGARA DELTA
24 28Key N Description Manf. Pt.N
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Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0700 ELECTRICAL BOX                          

0701 BASE - BOX                              61303242    ......
0702 CONNECTION STRIP                        61002725    ......
0703 O RING D: 5.7-1.9                       61009834-10 ......
0704 CLIP                                    61002406    ......
0705 PRESSURE GAUGE                          61305005    ......
0706 TRANSMITTER OF LEDS                     61303464    ......
0707 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS                  61307041    IND. 31-32 ...... 04/04

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD                   61315132    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
0708 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5                61015329    ......
0709 IGNITER                                 61002105-20 ......
0710 SUPPORT BRACKET                         61304977    ......
0711 ELECTRICAL BOX COVER                    61309689    IND. 31   ...... 02/04

ELECTRICAL BOX COVER                    61316292    IND. 32-33 ...... 03/04
0712 SIGHT GLASS                             61303830    ......
0713 LOWER PANEL - DOOR                      61304422    IND. 31   ...... 02/04

LOWER PANEL - DOOR                      61314686    IND. 32-33 ...... 03/04
0714 WHITE KNOB                              61305543    IND. 31   ...... 02/04

WHITE KNOB                              61315612    IND. 32   ...... 03/04 04/04
WHITE KNOB                              61313799    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04

0720 CENTRING PIECE                          61010241    ......
0723 DOOR ASSY                               61306633    IND. 31   ...... 02/04

DOOR ASSY                               61316280    IND. 32-33 ...... 03/04
0725 CONNECTION BOX - ROOM THERMOS. 61306705    ......
0726 FUSE 250V 2A - TEMPORIZED               61003456    ......
0727 FUSE 250V 1.25A - TEMPORIZED            61003635    ......
0728 FUSE 250V 0.315A - TEMPORIZED           61307845    ......
0730 FEEDER                                  61306703    IND. 31-32 ...... 04/04

FEEDER                                  61311903    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
0731 CABLE                                   61305217    .. .
0732 CONNECTOR                               61303358    .. .

CABLE                                   61304954    IND. 31-32 . .. 04/04
CABLE                                   61310977    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04

0733 WIRE ASSEMBLY                           61303355    IND. 31-32 . . 04/04
WIRE ASSEMBLY 61303731    IND. 31-32 . .. 04/04
WIRE ASSEMBLY                           61306312    IND. 31-32 . 04/04
WIRE ASSEMBLY                           61314264    IND. 33-34 . . 05/04
WIRE ASSEMBLY 61314268    IND. 33-34 . .. 05/04
WIRE ASSEMBLY 61314269    IND. 33-34 . 05/04

0734 EARTH WIRE                              61305498    ......
0735 EARTH WIRE                              61303360    ......
0747 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD                   61313102    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
0748 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD                   61313103    IND. 33-34 ...... 05/04
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0700 ЭЛЕКТРИЧЕСКАЯ ЧАСТЬ
0701 КОЖУХ 61303242 h h h h h h
0702 КЛЕММНИК 61002725 h h h h h h
0703 ПРОКЛАДКА КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ D:5.7-1.9 61009834-10 h h h h h h
0704 КЛИПС 61002406 h h h h h h
0705 МАНОМЕТР 61305005 h h h h h h
0706 ПАНЕЛЬ СВЕТОВОДОВ 61303464 h h h h h h
0707 ЭЛЕКТРОННЫЕ ПЛАТЫ 61307041 IND.31-32 h h h h h h

ЭЛЕКТРОННАЯ ПЛАТА 61315132 IND.33-34 h h h h h h
0708 ВИНТ D:3.5-9.5 61015329 h h h h h h
0709 УСТРОЙСТВО ЗАЖИГАНИЯ 61002105-20 h h h h h h
0710 КРОНШТЕЙН 61304977 h h h h h h
0711 КРЫШКА ПАНЕЛИ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 61309689 IND.31 h h h h h h

КРЫШКА ПАНЕЛИ УПРАВЛЕНИЯ 61316292 IND.32-33 h h h h h h
0712 СТЕКЛО 61303830 h h h h h h
0713 ДВЕРЦА 61304422 IND.31 h h h h h h

ДВЕРЦА 61314686 IND.32-33 h h h h h h
0714 РУЧКА БЕЛАЯ 61305543 IND.31 h h h h h h

РУЧКА БЕЛАЯ 61315612 IND.32 h h h h h h
РУЧКА БЕЛАЯ 61313799 IND.33-34 h h h h h h

0720 ЦЕНТРУЮЩИЙ ЭЛЕМЕНТ 61010241 h h h h h h
0723 ДВЕРЦА В СБОРЕ 61306633 IND.31 h h h h h h

ДВЕРЦА В СБОРЕ 61316280 IND.32-33 h h h h h h
0725 РАЗЪЕМ КОМНАТНОГО ТЕРМОСТАТА 61306705 h h h h h h
0726 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬ 250V 2A - БЫСТР. 61003456 h h h h h h
0727 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬ 250V 1.25A - БЫСТР. 61003635 h h h h h h
0728 ПРЕДОХРАНИТЕЛЬ 250V 0.315A - БЫСТР. 61307845 h h h h h h
0730 РАЗЪЕМ 61306703 IND.31-32 h h h h h h

РАЗЪЕМ 61311903 IND.33-34 h h h h h h
0731 КАБЕЛЬ 61305217 h h h
0732 РАЗЪЕМ 61303358 h h h

КАБЕЛЬ 61304954 IND.31-32 h h h
КАБЕЛЬ 61310977 IND.33-34 h h h h h h

0733 КОМПЛЕКТ ЭЛЕКТРОПРОВОДКИ 61303355 IND.31-32 h h
КОМПЛЕКТ ЭЛЕКТРОПРОВОДКИ 61303731 IND.31-32 h h h
КОМПЛЕКТ ЭЛЕКТРОПРОВОДКИ 61306312 IND.31-32 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ЭЛЕКТРОПРОВОДКИ 61314264 IND.33-34 h h
КОМПЛЕКТ ЭЛЕКТРОПРОВОДКИ 61314268 IND.33-34 h h h
КОМПЛЕКТ ЭЛЕКТРОПРОВОДКИ 61314269 IND.33-34 h

0744 ПРОВОД ЗАЗЕМЛЕНИЯ 61305498 h h h h h h
0745 ПРОВОД ЗАЗЕМЛЕНИЯ 61303360 h h h h h h
0747 ЭЛЕКТРОННАЯ ПЛАТА 61313102 IND.33-34 h h h h h h
0748 ЭЛЕКТРОННАЯ ПЛАТА 61313103 IND.33-34 h h h h h h

Ty
pe

NIAGARA DELTA
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O
th

er



12

D
om

es
tic

G
as

B
oi

le
rs

C
om

m
un

al
G

as
B

oi
le

rs

R
ad

ia
to

rs
-

G
en

er
at

or
s

Fi
tn

es
s

A
ir

C
on

d
iti

on
in

g

N
IA

G
A

R
A

D
E

LT
A

R8206893

800

802

806

804

803

805

807

808
809

812

813

810

811

812



In
st

an
ta

ne
ou

s
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

S
to

ra
g

e
G

as
W

at
er

H
ea

te
rs

B
oi

le
rs

S
ol

ar
P

an
el D

om
es

tic
G

as
B

oi
le

rs
N

IA
G

A
R

A
D

E
LT

A

13

Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0800 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE                      

0802 CASING                                  61306621    ......
0803 PROTECTING PLATE                        61303185    ......
0804 EXPANSION VESSEL                        60056676-06 ......
0805 FLEXIBLE PIPE KIT                       61306594    ......
0806 PLATE                                   61306066    ......
0807 SHEET GASKET D: 12-8.1-2                61308868    ......
0808 “O” RING D: 8.9-2.7                     61009834-14 ......
0809 CLIP                                    61010005    ......
0810 SUPPORT BRACKET                         61305617    ......
0811 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 6.3-13           61010648    ......
0812 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D:4.2-12.5          61010847    ......
0813 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5          61010125    ......
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0800 ОБЛИЦОВКА - КОЖУХ
0802 ОБЛИЦОВКА 61306621 h h h h h h
0803 ЗАЩИТНАЯ ПЛАСТИНА 61303185 h h h h h h
0804 РАСШИРИТЕЛЬНЫЙ БАК 60056676-06 h h h h h h
0805 ГИБКОЕ СОЕДИНЕНИЕ (КОМПЛЕКТ) 61306594 h h h h h h
0806 НАКЛАДКА 61306066 h h h h h h
0807 ПРОКЛАДКА ПЛОСКАЯ D:12-8.1-2 61308868 h h h h h h
0808 ПРОКЛАДКА КОЛЬЦЕВАЯ D:8.9-2.7 61009834-14 h h h h h h
0809 КЛИПС 61010005 h h h h h h
0810 СКОБА КРЕПЛЕНИЯ 61305617 h h h h h h
0811 ВИНТ D:6.3-13 61010648 h h h h h h
0812 ВИНТ D:4.2-12.5 61010847 h h h h h h
0813 ВИНТ D:4.2-9.5 61010125 h h h h h h

Key N Description Manf. Pt.N
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Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

0900 JIG PLATE & PIPE FITTING                

0901 WATER FLOW & RETURN SERVI. TAP          61303031    ......
0902 WATER TAP                               61303034    ......
0903 GAS SERVICE TAP                         61303032    ......
0910 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5                 60061855-14 ......
0911 SHEET GASKET D: 24-17-1.5               60061855-19 ......
0912 SHEET GASKET D: 24-18.2-1.5             60022835-01 ......
0913 GAS FILTER                              60037309    ......
0921 FIXING KIT                              61303711    ......
0922 GASKETS SET                             61305175    ......
0931 JIG PLATE                               61303026    ......

NIA
GARA

DELT
A

NIA
GARA

DELT
A

NIA
GARA

DELT
A

24 28 30

CF CFVMC FF FF FF



30
CF VMC FF CF FF FF

0900 ПРИСПОСОБЛЕНИЯ
0901 КРАН ПОДАЧИ И ВОЗВРАТА ОТОПЛЕНИЯ 61303031 h h h h h h
0902 КРАН ГВС 61303034 h h h h h h
0903 ГАЗОВЫЙ КРАН 61303032 h h h h h h
0910 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ ПЛОСКОЕ D:18.4-12.2-1.5 60061855-14 h h h h h h
0911 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ ПЛОСКОЕ D:24-17-1.5 60061855-19 h h h h h h
0912 УПЛОТНЕНИЕ ПЛОСКОЕ D:24-18.2-1.5 60022835-01 h h h h h h
0913 ФИЛЬТР ГАЗОВЫЙ 60037309 h h h h h h
0921 КОМПЛЕКТ КРЕПЕЖА 61303711 h h h h h h
0922 КОМПЛЕКТ ПРОКЛАДОК 61305175 h h h h h h
0931 ПЛАСТИНА 61303026 h h h h h h

Ty
pe

NIAGARA DELTA
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5001 5002

NAT > B/P B/P > NAT

5043 5046

5000

6000

Kit vase 
d’expansion

sanitaire

5050

Kit 
Boucle 

Sanitaire

6002

5051

Kit 
24 >18 KW
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Key N° Description Manf. Pt.N° Other  Type Manf. date
from to

Z

5000 ACCESSORIES                             

5001 CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG                61306185    ..
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG                61306186    .
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG                61306187    .
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG                61306961    .
CONVERSION KIT NAT > LPG                61311088    .

5002 CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT                61306762    ..
CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT                61306763    .
CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT                61306764    .
CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT                61306978    .
CONVERSION KIT LPG > NAT                61311054    .

5046 DEFLECTOR 30° KIT                       61014810    . ..
5050 SANITARY LINK CONNECTION KIT            61307012    ......
5051 KIT N.DELTA 24>18 CF B/P                61309579    B/P       .

KIT N.DELTA 24>18 VMC B/P               61309581    B/P       .
KIT N.DELTA 24>18 CF NAT                61309577    NAT       .

6000 MAINTENANCE                             

6002 DESCALING INTERFACE/WATER EXCH          61011075    ......
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5000 ПРИНАДЛЕЖНОСТИ
5001 КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА NAT > LPG 61306185 h h

КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА NAT > LPG 61306186 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА NAT > LPG 61306187 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА NAT > LPG 61306961 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА NAT > LPG 61311088 h

5002 КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА LPG > NAT 61306762 h h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА LPG > NAT 61306763 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА LPG > NAT 61306764 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА LPG > NAT 61306978 h
КОМПЛЕКТ ПЕРЕВОДА LPG > NAT 61311054 h

5046 КОМПЛЕКТ ДЕФЛЕКТОРА 30° 61014810 h h h
5050 КОМПЛЕКТ ДЛЯ ГВС 61307012 h h h h h h
5051 КОМПЛЕКТ ДЛЯ N.DELTA 24>18 CF B/P 61309579 B/P h

КОМПЛЕКТ ДЛЯ N.DELTA 24>18 VMC B/P 61309581 B/P h
КОМПЛЕКТ ДЛЯ 24>18 CF NAT 61309577 NAT h

6000 ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ПРИНАДЛЕЖНОСТИ
6002 ТЕПЛООБМЕННИК 61011075 h h h h h h

Key N Description Manf. Pt.N
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Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December

SERIAL NUMBER 
(from 01/93 to 06/95)

Sequential number

Year of manufacture

Ex : 95 01 06500 4

 (from 07/95)Ex : 01 95 06500 4

M

FR GB IT ES AL

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Jour de fabrication

Année de fabrication

Ex: 03 09 08

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre   

GENGA - CERRETO - VIETNAM - CHINE - ROVERETO - RUSSIA

Indice technique de l'appareil  
Code séquentiel

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Année de fabrication
Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 9  Janvier à Septembre

O Octobre   
N Novembre 
D Décembre   

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

Technical number of the appliance
Sequential number

SERIAL NUMBER

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture : from 1 to 9 January to September  

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

O October  
N November  
D December  

Indice tecnico dell’apparecchio
Codice sequenziale

NUMERO DI SERIE

Anno di fabbricazione
Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 9 Gennaio a Settembre   

O Ottobre
N Novembre  
D Dicembre

Es: 1 95 065004 - 31

Indicio técnico del aparato
Código secuencial

NUMERO DI SERIE

Año de fabricacion
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 9 Ene. a Sep.   

O Octubre  
N Noviembre  
D Diciembre

Ej: 1 95 065004 - 31

PLOUFRAGAN

Technischer Geräteindex
Fortlaufende Geräteindex

SERIENNUMMER

Baujahr
Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Sept.  

O October
N November
D Dezember

Ex: 1 95 065004 - 31

Référence appareil

Jour de fabrication Ex: 126 ème jour de l’année
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel      

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077

NUMERO DI SERIE

Giorno di fabbricazione

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 03 09 08

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

NUMERO DI SERIE

Dia de fabricacion

Año de fabricacion

Ej: 03 09 08

Ex:  02 11 00001 007843

Code séquentiel
Mois de fabrication
Année de fabrication

Code appareil

SERIAL NUMBER

Manufacturing day

Year of manufacture

Ex: 03 09 08

Month of manufacture :  from 1 to 12 January to December

Product reference

Manufacturing day Ex:126 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number

Ex:  02 11 00001 007843

Sequential number
Month of manufacture :  from 1 to 12 January to December
Year of manufacture

Product reference

Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 126 esimo giorno dell' anno
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Es: 02 11 00001 007843

Codice sequenziale
Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice articolo

Referencia del aparato

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 126 dia del año 
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial

Ej: 02 11 00001 007843

Código secuencial
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre
Año de fabricacion

Referencia del aparato

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

SERIENNUMMER

Tag der produktion

Baujahr

Ex: 03 09 08       

Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion Zb: 126 tages des jahres
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Ex: 02 11 00001 007843

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.
Baujahr

Artikelnummer

SERIAL NUMBER (to 10/96)

Sequential number

Year of manufacture

Ex: 065004 01 95 

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

SERIAL NUMBER (from 11/96)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture

Ex: 01 95 065004

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

SERIAL NUMBER (from 01/97 to 09/99)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture

B February
C March
etc...

Ex:  A 95 065004

Month of manufacture : A January

SERIAL NUMBER (to 12/96)

Sequential number

Year of manufacture

Ex: 065004 01 95 

Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

YEAR OF MANUFACTURE (from 10/99 to 03/02)

Ex: 8A 202 J 22 0411 10 502973

Sequential number
Manufacturing day
Month of manufacture : A Déc

B Nov 
C Oct  
etc ...

Year of manufacture : 202 2002 

SERIAL NUMBER

Ex: A6 21 00003

Sequential number
Week

A6 1996
etc ...

Year of manufacture : A5 1995

SERIAL NUMBER

203 2003 
etc ...

NUMERO DI SERIE (a 10/96)

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 065004 01 95 

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

NUMERO DI SERIE (da 11/96)

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 01 95 065004

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

NUMERO DI SERIE (da 01/97 a 09/99)

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione

B Febbraio   
C Marzo
etc...

Es:  A 95 065004

Mese di fabbricazione : A Gennaio

NUMERO DI SERIE (a 12/96)

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 065004 01 95 

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre 

ANNO DI FABBRICAZIONE (da 10/99 a 03/02)

Es: A6 21 00003

Codice sequenziale
Settimana

A6 1996
etc ...

Anno di fabbricazione : A5 1995

NUMERO DI SERIE

NUMERO DI SERIE (de 01/97 a 09/99)

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion

B Febrero
C Marzo
etc...

Ej:  A 95 065004

Mes de fabricacion : A Enero

NUMERO DI SERIE (hasta 12/96)

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion

Ej: 065004 01 95 

Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre 

ANO DE FABRICACION (de 10/99 a 03/02)

Ej: A6 21 00003

Código secuencial
Semana

A6 1996
etc ...

Año de fabricacion : A5 1995

NUMERO DI SERIE

Ej: 8A 202 J 22 0411 10 502973

Código secuencial
Giorno al mese
Mes de fabricacion : A Dic

B Nov  
C  Oct 
etc ...

Año de fabricacion : 202 2002

NUMERO DI SERIE

203 2003 
etc ...

Ex: A6 21 00003

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Woche

A9 1999
B0 2000
etc ...

Baumonat : A8 1998 

SERIENNUMMER

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 95 01 065004

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.  

 (von  07/95)
Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr

Ex: 01 95 065004

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.  

SERIENNUMMER (bis auf 10/96)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 065004 01 95 

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.  

SERIENNUMMER (von 11/96)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr 

Ex: 01 95 065004

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez. 

SERIENNUMMER (von 01/97 auf 09/99)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr 

B Februar
C März
etc...

Ex:  A 95 065004

Baumonat  : A Januar

SERIENNUMMER (bis auf 12/96)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr 

Ex: 065004 01 95 

Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez. 

BAUJAHR (von 10/99 auf 03/02)

Ex: A6 21 00003

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Woche

A6 1996
etc ...

Baujahr : A5 1995

SERIENNUMMER

Ex: 8A 202 J 22 0411 10 502973

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Tag der produktion
Baumonat  : A Dez

B Nov  
C  Oct 
etc ...

Baujahr : 202 2002

SERIENNUMMER

203 2003 
etc ...

ELCO

Ex: 00001 / L  01

SERIENNUMMER (von 09/04)

Fortlaufende Geräteindex
Baujahr : 
Baumonat :  von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ej: 00001 / K  A

NUMERO DI SERIE (hasta 08/04)

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion : 
Trimestre de fabricacion : de A a D  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ej: 00001 / L  01

NUMERO DI SERIE (de 09/04)

Código secuencial
Año de fabricacion : 
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Es: 00001 / K  A

NUMERO DI SERIE (fino a 08/04)

Codice sequenziale
Anno di fabbricazione :
Trimestre di fabbricazione : da A a D  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Es: 00001 / L  01

NUMERO DI SERIE (da 09/04)

Codice sequenziale 
Anno di fabbricazione :
Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12 Gennaio a Dicembre

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / K  A

SERIAL NUMBER (until 08/04)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / L  01

SERIAL NUMBER (to 09/04)

Sequential number
Year of manufacture :
Month of manufacture :  from 1 to 12 January to December

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / K  A

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE (jusqu'à 08/04)

Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication :
Trimestre de fabrication : de A à D  

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Ex: 00001 / L  01

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE (à partir de 09/04)

Code séquentiel
Année de fabrication :
Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre   

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

WOLF

Ex: 0 02 4 C XXXX

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Semaine
Année de fabrication :
Code séquentiel

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Ex: 0 02 4 C XXXX

SERIAL NUMBER

Week
Year of manufacture :
Sequential number

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Es: 0 02 4 C XXXX

NUMERO DI SERIE

Settimana
Anno di fabbricazione :
Codice sequenziale

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Ej: 0 02 4 C XXXX

NUMERO DI SERIE

Semana
Año de fabricacion :
Código secuencial

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Ex: 0 02 4 C XXXX

SERIENNUMMER 

Woche
Baujahr :
Fortlaufende Geräteindex

3 2003
4 2004
5 2005
etc ...

Référence appareil

Jour de fabrication Ex: 126 ème jour de l’année
Année de fabrication

Code séquentiel

Ex:  03 126 0001 893077

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE GISORS

Ex: 003 126 0001 893077 Es: 003 126 0001 893077 Ej: 003 126 0001 893077 Ex: 003 126 0001 893077

Product reference

Manufacturing day Ex:126 day of the year
Year of manufacture

Sequential number

Ex:  03 126 0001 893077

SERIAL NUMBER

Codice articolo

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 126 esimo giorno dell' anno
Anno di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

Es:  03 126 0001 893077

NUMERO DI SERIE

Referencia del aparato

Dia de fabricacion Ej: 126 dia del año 
Año de fabricacion

Código secuencial

Ej:  03 126 0001 893077

NUMERO DI SERIE

Artikelnummer

Tag der produktion Zb: 126 tages des jahres
Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Ex:  03 126 0001 893077

SERIENNUMMER

FAGORNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication

Ex: 95 01 00000

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre  

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture

Ex: 95 01 00000

Month of manufacture

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 95 01 00000

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 

Ej : 95 01 00000

Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 95 01 00000

Baumonat : von 1 auf 12: from 1 to 12 January to December 

OU OR O O

 (de 01/93 a 06/95)

ODER

 (von 01/93 bis 06/95)

Gennaio a Dicembre Enero a Diciembre Jan. bis Dez.

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12

STV

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication

Ex: 05 01 000001

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre  

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture

Ex: 05 01 000001

Month of manufacture

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione

Es: 05 01 000001

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 

Ej : 05 01 000001

Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12

SERIENNUMMER

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr

Ex: 05 01 000001

Baumonat : von 1 auf 12: from 1 to 12 January to December 

Sequential number 

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture : from 1 to 12 January to December 

Gennaio a Dicembre

Mese di fabbricazione : da 1 a 12
Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione
Gennaio a Dicembre

Enero a Diciembre

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion 
Mes de fabricacion : de 1 a 12 Enero a Diciembre

Jan. bis Dez.

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Baujahr
Baumonat : von 1 auf 12 Jan. bis Dez.

JUNKERSNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

FLECK

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication 
Modèle de l’appareil :  

Ex: 5 5 10 000001 Ex: 5 5 10 000001 Es: 5 5 10 000001 Ej : 5 5 10 000001

Mois de fabrication : de 1 à 12 Janvier à Décembre  

SERIAL NUMBER NUMERO DI SERIE NUMERO DI SERIE SERIENNUMMERNUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Mois de fabrication : de 61 à 72

Ex: FD 8 61

Année de fabrication :
Janvier à Décembre

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (de 01/98 à 12/99)

Mois de fabrication : de 81 à 92

Ex: FD 0 81

Année de fabrication :
Janvier à Décembre

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (à partir de 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

SERIAL NUMBER

Month of manufacture : from 61 to 72

Ex: FD 8 61

Year of manufacture :
January to December

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (from 01/98 to 12/99)

Month of manufacture : from 81 to 92

Ex: FD 0 81

Year of manufacture :
January to December

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (from 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mese di fabbricazione : da 61 a 72

Es: FD 8 61

Anno di fabbricazione :
Gennaio a Dicembre

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (da 01/98 a 12/99)

Mese di fabbricazione : da 81 a 92

Es: FD 0 81

Anno di fabbricazione :
Gennaio a Dicembre

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (a partire da 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mes de fabricacion : de 61 a 72

Ej : FD 8 61

Año de fabricacion :
Enero a Diciembre

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (de 01/98 a 12/99)

Mes de fabricacion : de 81 a 92

Ej : FD 0 81

Año de fabricacion :
Enero a Diciembre

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (a partir de 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

SERIENNUMMER

Baumonat : von 61 auf 72

Ex: FD 8 61

Baujahr :
Jan. bis Dez.

 8 1998 
9 1999 

 (von 01/98 bis 12/99)

Baumonat : von 81 auf 92

Ex: FD 0 81

Baujahr :
Jan. bis Dez.

 0 2000 
1 2001

 (von 01/00)

etc ... 
2 2002

OU OR O O ODER

OSIMONUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Code séquentiel      

Année de fabrication 
Millénium de fabrication

Jour de fabrication Ex: 70 ème jour de l’année

Usine de fabrication
Référence appareil

Ex: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

SERIAL NUMBER

Sequential number  

Year of manufacture
Millenium of manufacture

Manufacturing day. Ex: 70th day of the year

Factory of manufacture
Product reference

Ex: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

NUMERO DI SERIE

Codice sequenziale      

Anno di fabbricazione 
Millennio di fabbricazione

Giorno di fabbricazione Es: 70  esimo giorno dell’anno

Stabilimento di produzione
Codice articolo

Es: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial      

Milenio de fabricacion
Establecimiento de fabricacion

Ej : 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

SERIENNUMMER

Baujatausend
Werk

Ex: 0537095 23 2 04 070 00315

Referencia del aparato

Año de fabricacion 
Dia de fabricacion Ej: 70 d ia del año Tag der produktion Zb: 70 tages des jahres

Baujahr

Fortlaufende Geräteindex

Artikelnummer

 1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Product model :   1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Modello articolo :   1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Modelo aparato  :   1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

Ex: 5 5 10 000001

Gerätmodell :   1 15L 
2 25L
3 50L
4 75L
5 100L
6 150L
7 200L

LIST OF THE ABBREVATIONS
HW ................. : Hot water.
CW ................. : Cold water.
C .................... : Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. : Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. : Immersion heater.
1F .................. : With fittings.
2F .................. : Without fittings.
3F .................. : With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ : With mixing valve.
SMI ................ : Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ : Power of th appliance.
PN .................. : Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. : Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. : Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. : Appliance with fixed power..

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written 
for your guidance and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation,
the form, the size, the conception or the material of the products.


